

John Lewis Stock Number	77010839
Name	Signature chocolate & truffle selection UJ
Ingredients	<p>Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (soya lecithin) natural vanilla flavouring), dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithin), fondant (sugar, glucose syrup, water), vanilla fudge (sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed milk, palm oil, water, butter (milk), natural vanilla flavouring, salt), salted caramel (glucose syrup, sweetened condensed skimmed milk, palm kernel oil, palm oil, sea salt, emulsifier (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids)), white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier (soya lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), salted butter (milk), hazelnut paste (hazelnuts, sugar, emulsifier (soya lecithin)), marzipan (sugar, almonds, water, invert sugar syrup, glucose syrup, humectant (sorbitol), ethanol), sugar, glucose syrup, fine crumbled biscuit (sugar, wheat flour, vegetable fat (sunflower, rapeseed), anhydrous milk fat, milk sugar, milk proteins, salt, malt extract (barley), raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), antioxidants (natural tocopherol rich extract)), Marc de Champagne, blended Scotch whisky, white rum, invert sugar syrup, cocoa powder alkalised, icing sugar, natural flavourings, colour (caramel, beetroot red, cochineal, indigo carmine), natural flower, stabiliser (gum arabic), flavouring. Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 33.5% minimum and milk solids 20.5% minimum. Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 70% minimum.</p>
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May also contain traces of other nuts, egg & other cereals containing gluten.
Net Quantity	225g e
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Charbonnel et Walker Limited. One, The Royal Arcade, 28 Old Bond Street, London W1S 4BT
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2177kj/520kcal

fat	30.3g
of which saturates	18.3g
carbohydrate	52g
of which sugars	45.7g
protein	5.7g
salt	0.45g
Alcoholic Strength	Dark crown 1.68%, small pink Marc de Champ 2.77%, small dark Marc de champ 2.67%.
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y